

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY : SR 000,405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98223-7781	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940
PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)	ARLINGTON WA 982233393	EVERETT WA 982011927	RENTON WA 980570940
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		157,765.00	26.77%	200,000.00	42,235	210,000.00	52,235	220,000.00	62,235
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.		14,350.00	-75.61%	3,500.00	-10,850	6,909.42	-7,441	6,000.00	-8,350
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.		10,250.00	132.20%	23,800.00	13,550	14,000.00	3,750	8,000.00	-2,250
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.		16,400.00	-8.54%	15,000.00	-1,400	9,000.00	-7,400	15,000.00	-1,400
5	REMOVING EXISTING CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE FOUNDATION	L.S.		5,125.00	-84.39%	800.00	-4,325	2,000.00	-3,125	1,500.00	-3,625
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 15520.0000	L.F.		0.4100	-2.44%	0.4000	-0.0100	0.4500	0.0500	0.5000	0.1000
				6,363.20		6,208.00	-155	6,984.00	621	7,760.00	1,397
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 6208.0000	L.F.		0.6100	-18.03%	0.5000	-0.1100	0.4000	-0.2100	0.5000	-0.1000
				3,786.88		3,104.00	-683	2,483.20	-1,304	3,104.00	-683
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 12.3000	HUND		130.0000	-7.69%	120.0000	-10.0000	125.0000	-5.0000	100.0000	-23.08%
				1,599.00		1,476.00	-123	1,537.50	-62	1,230.00	-369
GRADING											
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1488.0000	C.Y.		16.0000	-25.00%	12.0000	-4.0000	26.0000	14.0000	17.0000	1.0000
				23,808.00		17,856.00	-5,952	38,688.00	20,880	25,296.00	1,488
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 600.0000	S.Y.		18.0000	-16.67%	15.0000	-3.0000	21.0000	6.0000	17.0000	-4.0000
				10,800.00		9,000.00	-1,800	12,600.00	1,800	10,200.00	-600
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 742.0000	TON		14.0000	-10.71%	12.5000	-1.5000	15.0000	2.5000	26.0000	11.5000
				10,388.00		9,275.00	-1,113	11,130.00	742	19,292.00	8,904

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY : SR 000,405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPAN 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98223-7781	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940
PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)	ARLINGTON WA 98223339:	EVERETT WA 982011927	RENTON WA 980570940
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 490.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,900.00	0.00% 0	10.0000 4,900.00	0.00% 0	22.0000 10,780.00	120.00% 5,880	10.0000 4,900.00	0.00% 0
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 75.0000	L.F.	21.0000 1,575.00	-28.57% -450	15.0000 1,125.00	-28.57% -450	20.0000 1,500.00	-4.76% -75	10.0000 750.00	-52.38% -825
STORM SEWER										
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,025.0000 2,050.00	-2.44% -50	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-2.44% -50	1,100.0000 2,200.00	7.32% 150	950.0000 1,900.00	-7.32% -150
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	EACH	3,075.0000 15,375.00	-15.45% -2,375	2,600.0000 13,000.00	-15.45% -2,375	3,900.0000 19,500.00	26.83% 4,125	2,800.0000 14,000.00	-8.94% -1,375
16	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 3.0000	EACH	1,538.0000 4,614.00	-60.99% -2,814	600.0000 1,800.00	-60.99% -2,814	1,300.0000 3,900.00	-15.47% -714	400.0000 1,200.00	-73.99% -3,414
17	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 137.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,425.00	12.00% 411	28.0000 3,836.00	12.00% 411	15.0000 2,055.00	-40.00% -1,370	30.0000 4,110.00	20.00% 685
18	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 76.0000	L.F.	41.0000 3,116.00	4.88% 152	43.0000 3,268.00	4.88% 152	41.0000 3,116.00	0.00% 0	41.0000 3,116.00	0.00% 0
19	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	56.0000 1,960.00	57.14% 1,120	88.0000 3,080.00	57.14% 1,120	115.0000 4,025.00	105.36% 2,065	80.0000 2,800.00	42.86% 840
20	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 12.0000	L.F.	72.0000 864.00	-23.61% -204	55.0000 660.00	-23.61% -204	150.0000 1,800.00	108.33% 936	160.0000 1,920.00	122.22% 1,056
21	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. 90.0000	L.F.	144.0000 12,960.00	0.69% 90	145.0000 13,050.00	0.69% 90	200.0000 18,000.00	38.89% 5,040	110.0000 9,900.00	-23.61% -3,060
22	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 4.0000	EACH	1,025.0000 4,100.00	104.88% 4,300	2,100.0000 8,400.00	104.88% 4,300	1,500.0000 6,000.00	46.34% 1,900	2,200.0000 8,800.00	114.63% 4,700

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY : SR 000,405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98223-7781	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940
PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)	ARLINGTON WA 982233393	EVERETT WA 982011927	RENTON WA 980570940
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER									
23	FLOW RESTRICTOR/OIL SEPARATOR 18 IN. DIAM. 3.0000 EACH	EACH	1,025.0000 3,075.00	-2.44% -75	1,000.0000 3,000.00	36.59% 1,125	675.0000 2,025.00	-34.15% -1,050	
24	DUCTILE IRON VERTICAL DROP CONNECTION 12 IN. DIAM. 2.0000 EACH	EACH	1,435.0000 2,870.00	4.53% 130	1,500.0000 3,000.00	95.12% 2,730	1,500.0000 3,000.00	4.53% 130	
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 2670.0000 S.F.	S.F.	1.0000 2,670.00	50.00% 1,335	1.5000 4,005.00	0.00% 0	2.5000 6,675.00	150.00% 4,005	
26	IMPORTED PIPE TRENCH BACKFILL 275.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	26.0000 7,150.00	-23.08% -1,650	20.0000 5,500.00	53.85% 3,850	27.0000 7,425.00	3.85% 275	
27	TRENCH DRAIN 145.0000 L.F.	L.F.	51.0000 7,395.00	-5.88% -435	48.0000 6,960.00	-17.65% -1,305	70.0000 10,150.00	37.25% 2,755	
STRUCTURE									
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 1023.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	25.0000 25,575.00	-44.00% -11,253	14.0000 14,322.00	-12.00% -3,069	22.0000 22,506.00	-12.00% -3,069	
29	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.	EST.	3,075.00	0.00%	3,075.00	0.00%	3,075.00	0.00%	
30	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.	L.S.	5,125.00	114.63%	11,000.00	85.37%	25,000.00	387.80%	
31	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 182.0000 LB.	LB.	0.9000 163.80	11.11% 18	1.0000 182.00	-11.11% -18	1.0000 182.00	11.11% 18	
32	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR ADA RAMP 2395.0000 LB.	LB.	0.9000 2,155.50	-4.44% -96	0.8600 2,059.70	-11.11% -240	1.0000 2,395.00	11.11% 240	
33	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE 247.0000 LB.	LB.	0.9000 222.30	4.44% 10	0.8400 232.18	-11.11% -25	1.0000 247.00	11.11% 25	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY	: SR 000,405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98223-7781	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940
PROJECT	: STPE-0625(001)	ARLINGTON WA 98223339:	EVERETT WA 982011927	RENTON WA 980570940
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
STRUCTURE											
34	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 66379.0000	LB.	0.6400 42,482.56	0.5000 33,189.50	-21.87% -9,293	0.6000 39,827.40	-6.25% -2,655	1.0000 66,379.00	56.25% 23,896		
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR ADA RAMP 44718.0000	LB.	0.6400 28,619.52	0.4800 21,464.64	-25.00% -7,155	0.6000 26,830.80	-6.25% -1,789	0.5000 22,359.00	-21.88% -6,261		
36	ST. REINF. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE 914.0000	LB.	0.6400 584.96	0.5200 475.28	-18.75% -110	0.6000 548.40	-6.25% -37	0.5000 457.00	-21.88% -128		
37	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 200.0000	C.Y.	615.0000 123,000.00	450.0000 90,000.00	-26.83% -33,000	650.0000 130,000.00	5.69% 7,000	980.0000 196,000.00	59.35% 73,000		
38	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR ADA RAMP 304.0000	C.Y.	615.0000 186,960.00	510.0000 155,040.00	-17.07% -31,920	700.0000 212,800.00	13.82% 25,840	725.0000 220,400.00	17.89% 33,440		
39	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STAIRS ON GRADE 19.0000	C.Y.	789.0000 14,991.00	650.0000 12,350.00	-17.62% -2,641	840.0000 15,960.00	6.46% 969	725.0000 13,775.00	-8.11% -1,216		
40	SUPERSTRUCTURE NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE L.S.		225,500.00	290,000.00	28.60% 64,500	230,000.00	2.00% 4,500	230,000.00	2.00% 4,500		
41	TRAFFIC BARRIER 400.0000	L.F.	77.0000 30,800.00	80.0000 32,000.00	3.90% 1,200	55.0000 22,000.00	-28.57% -8,800	65.0000 26,000.00	-15.58% -4,800		
42	TRAFFIC BARRIER WITH FOOTING 915.0000	L.F.	158.0000 144,570.00	160.0000 146,400.00	1.27% 1,830	175.0000 160,125.00	10.76% 15,555	150.0000 137,250.00	-5.06% -7,320		
43	INTERSTATE MEDIAN BARRIER 88.0000	L.F.	226.0000 19,888.00	295.0000 25,960.00	30.53% 6,072	265.0000 23,320.00	17.26% 3,432	140.0000 12,320.00	-38.05% -7,568		
44	NOISE BARRIER PANELS AND CLOSURES L.S.		8,200.00	9,000.00	9.76% 800	11,000.00	34.15% 2,800	7,000.00	-14.63% -1,200		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY	: SR 000,405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98201-1927	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940
PROJECT	: STPE-0625(001)	ARLINGTON WA 982233393	EVERETT WA 982011927	RENTON WA 980570940
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
45	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	8324.0000	S.F.	26.0000	18.7500	-27.88%	26.0000	0.00%	20.0000	-23.08%	
			216,424.00	156,075.00	-60,349	216,424.00	0	166,480.00	-49,944	
46	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	1720.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	22.0000	0.00%	28.0000	27.27%	25.0000	13.64%	
			37,840.00	37,840.00	0	48,160.00	10,320	43,000.00	5,160	
47	BRIDGE SCREENING 6' - 0"									
	510.0000	L.F.	62.0000	120.0000	93.55%	68.0000	9.68%	80.0000	29.03%	
			31,620.00	61,200.00	29,580	34,680.00	3,060	40,800.00	9,180	
48	BRIDGE SCREENING 1' - 10"									
	396.0000	L.F.	62.0000	90.0000	45.16%	41.0000	-33.87%	60.0000	-3.23%	
			24,552.00	35,640.00	11,088	16,236.00	-8,316	23,760.00	-792	
49	ADA WALL- MOUNTED HANDRAIL									
	355.0000	L.F.	26.0000	42.0000	61.54%	45.0000	73.08%	30.0000	15.38%	
			9,230.00	14,910.00	5,680	15,975.00	6,745	10,650.00	1,420	
50	ADA RAMP HANDRAIL									
	453.0000	L.F.	77.0000	105.0000	36.36%	50.0000	-35.06%	100.0000	29.87%	
			34,881.00	47,565.00	12,684	22,650.00	-12,231	45,300.00	10,419	
51	ADA RAMP GUARDRAIL									
	213.0000	L.F.	123.0000	120.0000	-2.44%	100.0000	-18.70%	115.0000	-6.50%	
			26,199.00	25,560.00	-639	21,300.00	-4,899	24,495.00	-1,704	
52	SOLDIER PILE WALL WITH CONCRETE FASCIA									
	504.0000	S.F.	92.0000	85.0000	-7.61%	90.0000	-2.17%	100.0000	8.70%	
			46,368.00	42,840.00	-3,528	45,360.00	-1,008	50,400.00	4,032	
53	SUSPENDED BRIDGE UTILITY BRACING									
		L.S.			116.75%		87.19%		47.78%	
			10,150.00	22,000.00	11,850	19,000.00	8,850	15,000.00	4,850	
54	COORDINATION WITH PSE UTILITY CONTRACTOR									
		L.S.			-93.50%		-84.40%		-93.50%	
			7,690.00	500.00	-7,190	1,200.00	-6,490	500.00	-7,190	
SURFACING										
55	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	370.0000	TON	18.0000	20.0000	11.11%	20.0000	11.11%	24.0000	33.33%	
			6,660.00	7,400.00	740	7,400.00	740	8,880.00	2,220	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY : SR 000,405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPAN 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98223-7781	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940
PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)	ARLINGTON WA 98223339:	EVERETT WA 982011927	RENTON WA 980570940
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
56	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	540.0000	TON	26.0000	22.0000	-15.38%	23.0000	-11.54%	20.0000	-23.08%	
			14,040.00	11,880.00	-2,160	12,420.00	-1,620	10,800.00	-3,240	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
57	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:									
	485.0000	TON	51.0000	55.0000	7.84%	58.0000	13.73%	60.0000	17.65%	
			24,735.00	26,675.00	1,940	28,130.00	3,395	29,100.00	4,365	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
58	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,125.00	5,125.00		5,125.00		5,125.00		
59	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.2500	ACRE	3,075.0000	3,000.0000	-2.44%	4,000.0000	30.08%	3,400.0000	10.57%	
			768.75	750.00	-19	1,000.00	231	850.00	81	
60	SILT FENCE									
	850.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00%	7.0000	40.00%	4.5000	-10.00%	
			4,250.00	5,100.00	850	5,950.00	1,700	3,825.00	-425	
61	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM									
	120.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00%	17.0000	70.00%	11.0000	10.00%	
			1,200.00	960.00	-240	2,040.00	840	1,320.00	120	
62	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION INSERT									
	6.0000	EACH	123.0000	120.0000	-2.44%	150.0000	21.95%	75.0000	-39.02%	
			738.00	720.00	-18	900.00	162	450.00	-288	
63	BARK MULCH									
	24.0000	C.Y.	36.0000	40.0000	11.11%	41.0000	13.89%	40.0000	11.11%	
			864.00	960.00	96	984.00	120	960.00	96	
64	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	67.0000	C.Y.	41.0000	36.0000	-12.20%	52.0000	26.83%	45.0000	9.76%	
			2,747.00	2,412.00	-335	3,484.00	737	3,015.00	268	
65	WILDFLOWER SEED MIX INCLUDING PLANT ESTABLISHMENT									
	1475.0000	S.F.	0.2000	1.0000	400.00%	0.2000	0.00%	1.0000	400.00%	
			295.00	1,475.00	1,180	295.00	0	1,475.00	1,180	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY : SR 000,405  
 TITLE : SR 405  
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
66	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR (6' - 8' HT.) 7.0000 EACH	EACH	205.0000 1,435.00	225.0000 1,575.00	9.76% 140	70.0000 490.00	-65.85% -945	225.0000 1,575.00	9.76% 140	
67	PSIPE DAWYCK PURPLE BEECH (2" CAL.) 9.0000 EACH	EACH	308.0000 2,772.00	385.0000 3,465.00	25.00% 693	265.0000 2,385.00	-13.96% -387	425.0000 3,825.00	37.99% 1,053	
68	PSIPE FESTIVAL SWEET GUM (2" CAL.) 11.0000 EACH	EACH	282.0000 3,102.00	375.0000 4,125.00	32.98% 1,023	280.0000 3,080.00	-0.71% -22	400.0000 4,400.00	41.84% 1,298	
69	PSIPE SASKATOON SERVICEBERRY (6' - 8' HT.) 2.0000 EACH	EACH	231.0000 462.00	125.0000 250.00	-45.89% -212	260.0000 520.00	12.55% 58	280.0000 560.00	21.21% 98	
70	PSIPE GRACILIS HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS (6' - 8' HT.) 13.0000 EACH	EACH	231.0000 3,003.00	190.0000 2,470.00	-17.75% -533	150.0000 1,950.00	-35.06% -1,053	265.0000 3,445.00	14.72% 442	
71	PSIPE GREEN SHOWERS BOSTON IVY (1 GAL.) 83.0000 EACH	EACH	9.0000 747.00	12.0000 996.00	33.33% 249	11.0000 913.00	22.22% 166	11.0000 913.00	22.22% 166	
72	ROOT BARRIER 159.0000 L.F.	L.F.	8.0000 1,272.00	7.0000 1,113.00	-12.50% -159	7.0000 1,113.00	-12.50% -159	11.0000 1,749.00	37.50% 477	
73	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT (1 YEAR) L.S.	L.S.	5,125.00	4,750.00	-7.32% -375	4,000.00	-21.95% -1,125	3,000.00	-41.46% -2,125	
TRAFFIC										
74	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 80.0000 L.F.	L.F.	16.0000 1,280.00	28.0000 2,240.00	75.00% 960	31.0000 2,480.00	93.75% 1,200	17.0000 1,360.00	6.25% 80	
75	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE E-2 160.0000 L.F.	L.F.	15.0000 2,400.00	22.0000 3,520.00	46.67% 1,120	25.0000 4,000.00	66.67% 1,600	11.0000 1,760.00	-26.67% -640	
76	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 310.0000 S.Y.	S.Y.	30.0000 9,300.00	32.0000 9,920.00	6.67% 620	36.0000 11,160.00	20.00% 1,860	22.0000 6,820.00	-26.67% -2,480	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY : SR 000,405  
 TITLE : SR 405  
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE  
 00A066  
 PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
77	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 130.0000	S.Y.	36.0000 4,680.00	56.5000 7,345.00	56.94% 2,665	61.0000 7,930.00	69.44% 3,250	33.0000 4,290.00	-8.33% -390		
78	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 700.0000	L.F.	12.0000 8,400.00	12.5000 8,750.00	4.17% 350	13.0000 9,100.00	8.33% 700	13.0000 9,100.00	8.33% 700		
79	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,638.0000 11,276.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00	-29.05% -3,276	10,000.0000 20,000.00	77.37% 8,724	5,000.0000 10,000.00	-11.32% -1,276		
80	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 300.0000	HR	41.0000 12,300.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -12,300	43.0000 12,900.00	4.88% 600	40.0000 12,000.00	-2.44% -300		
81	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		4,100.00	4,100.00	0.00%	4,100.00	0.00%	4,100.00	0.00%		
82	PAINT LINE 6628.0000	L.F.	0.2200 1,458.16	0.3000 1,988.40	36.36% 530	0.3100 2,054.68	40.91% 597	0.2500 1,657.00	13.64% 199		
83	PLASTIC PREFERENTIAL LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	205.0000 1,230.00	185.0000 1,110.00	-9.76% -120	190.0000 1,140.00	-7.32% -90	90.0000 540.00	-56.10% -690		
84	BICYCLE SYMBOL 3.0000	EACH	133.0000 399.00	120.0000 360.00	-9.77% -39	124.0000 372.00	-6.77% -27	85.0000 255.00	-36.09% -144		
85	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 9.2000	HUND	256.0000 2,355.20	250.0000 2,300.00	-2.34% -55	260.0000 2,392.00	1.56% 37	250.0000 2,300.00	-2.34% -55		
86	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.1000	HUND	564.0000 1,748.40	550.0000 1,705.00	-2.48% -43	570.0000 1,767.00	1.06% 19	500.0000 1,550.00	-11.35% -198		
87	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 15520.0000	L.F.	0.5000 7,760.00	0.4000 6,208.00	-20.00% -1,552	0.4200 6,518.40	-16.00% -1,242	0.6000 9,312.00	20.00% 1,552		



PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY : SR 000,405  
 TITLE : SR 405  
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE  
 00A066  
 PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
88	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.		-2.44%		-39.02%		46.34%	
			820.00	-20	500.00	-320	1,200.00	380	
89	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	500.0000	HR	5.0000	-20.00%	5.0000	0.00%	6.0000	20.00%	
			2,500.00	-500	2,500.00	0	3,000.00	500	
90	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2.0000	EACH	8,200.0000	-17.07%	7,500.0000	-8.54%	5,000.0000	-39.02%	
			16,400.00	-2,800	15,000.00	-1,400	10,000.00	-6,400	
91	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	500.0000	HR	6.0000	-33.33%	8.0000	33.33%	5.0000	-16.67%	
			3,000.00	-1,000	4,000.00	1,000	2,500.00	-500	
92	TYPE III BARRICADE								
	4.0000	EACH	154.0000	-2.60%	155.0000	0.65%	225.0000	46.10%	
			616.00	-16	620.00	4	900.00	284	
93	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.		-9.27%		-23.90%		-51.22%	
			10,250.00	-950	7,800.00	-2,450	5,000.00	-5,250	
94	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	250.0000	HR	41.0000	-14.63%	37.0000	-9.76%	40.0000	-2.44%	
			10,250.00	-1,500	9,250.00	-1,000	10,000.00	-250	
95	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	90.0000	DAY	77.0000	-100.00%	50.0000	-35.06%	90.0000	16.88%	
			6,930.00	0.00	4,500.00	-2,430	8,100.00	1,170	
96	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	900.0000	HR	33.0000	0.00%	34.0000	3.03%	38.0000	15.15%	
			29,700.00	0	30,600.00	900	34,200.00	4,500	
97	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	508.0000	S.F.	15.0000	20.00%	12.0000	-20.00%	17.0000	13.33%	
			7,620.00	1,524	6,096.00	-1,524	8,636.00	1,016	
98	ELECTRICAL SERVICE	L.S.		-18.88%		-14.15%		-2.44%	
			10,250.00	-1,935	8,800.00	-1,450	10,000.00	-250	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY	: SR 000,405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98223-7781	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940
PROJECT	: STPE-0625(001)	ARLINGTON WA 982233393	EVERETT WA 982011927	RENTON WA 980570940
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
99	LIGHTING SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.	126,765.00	-39.25%	77,006.00	-49,759	81,000.00	-45,765	120,000.00	-6,765
100	AUTOMATIC SWING GATE COMPLETE	L.S.	41,000.00	60.29%	65,720.00	24,720	75,000.00	34,000	35,000.00	-14.63%
OTHER ITEMS										
101	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	256.0000	17.19%	300.0000	44	500.0000	244	100.0000	-60.94%
102	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	820.00	-26.83%	600.00	-220	500.00	-320	2,200.00	168.29%
103	ROCK WALL	S.Y.	12,880.00	2.17%	94.0000	280	14,000.00	1,120	14,000.00	1,120
104	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.	525.00	138.10%	50.0000	725	26.0000	125	17.0000	-19.05%
105	BOARD FENCE	L.F.	4,140.00	11.11%	40.0000	460	3,220.00	-920	5,175.00	1,035
106	BOLLARD TYPE - REMOVABLE	EACH	3,280.00	-2.44%	800.0000	-80	2,600.00	-680	800.00	-75.61%
107	TRAINING	HR	1,600.00	-25.00%	1,200.00	-400	3,200.00	1,600	80.00	-1,520
108	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,562.00	0.00%	2,562.00		2,562.00		2,562.00	0.00%
109	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	25,625.00	-2.44%	25,000.00	-625	16,000.00	-9,625	20,000.00	-5,625

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665  
 HWY : SR 000,405  
 TITLE : SR 405  
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE  
 00A066  
 PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, 600 NACHES AVE SW #120-98055- PO BOX 940 RENTON WA 980570940
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
110	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	18,450.00	10,000.00	-45.80%	16,500.00	-10.57%	15,000.00	-18.70%
111	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
112	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,129,871.23	\$2,087,041.70	-2.01%	\$2,242,000.00	5.26%	\$2,264,976.00	6.34%



PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY : SR 000,405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	F. E. WARD, INC 2710 NE 78TH ST	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101 PO BOX 31449
PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)	VANCOUVER WA 986650692	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SEATTLE WA 981031450
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 490.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,900.00	10.0000 4,900.00	0.00% 0	8.0000 3,920.00	-20.00% -980	15.0000 7,350.00	50.00% 2,450				
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 75.0000	L.F.	21.0000 1,575.00	20.0000 1,500.00	-4.76% -75	12.0000 900.00	-42.86% -675	15.0000 1,125.00	-28.57% -450				
STORM SEWER													
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,025.0000 2,050.00	750.0000 1,500.00	-26.83% -550	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-2.44% -50	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-2.44% -50				
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	EACH	3,075.0000 15,375.00	5,500.0000 27,500.00	78.86% 12,125	2,300.0000 11,500.00	-25.20% -3,875	3,000.0000 15,000.00	-2.44% -375				
16	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 3.0000	EACH	1,538.0000 4,614.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	-34.98% -1,614	1,500.0000 4,500.00	-2.47% -114	1,500.0000 4,500.00	-2.47% -114				
17	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 137.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,425.00	45.0000 6,165.00	80.00% 2,740	18.0000 2,466.00	-28.00% -959	25.0000 3,425.00	0.00% 0				
18	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 76.0000	L.F.	41.0000 3,116.00	75.0000 5,700.00	82.93% 2,584	35.0000 2,660.00	-14.63% -456	27.0000 2,052.00	-34.15% -1,064				
19	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	56.0000 1,960.00	100.0000 3,500.00	78.57% 1,540	50.0000 1,750.00	-10.71% -210	35.0000 1,225.00	-37.50% -735				
20	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 12.0000	L.F.	72.0000 864.00	400.0000 4,800.00	455.56% 3,936	72.0000 864.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 360.00	-58.33% -504				
21	TR. 1 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. 90.0000	L.F.	144.0000 12,960.00	225.0000 20,250.00	56.25% 7,290	145.0000 13,050.00	0.69% 90	140.0000 12,600.00	-2.78% -360				
22	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 4.0000	EACH	1,025.0000 4,100.00	400.0000 1,600.00	-60.98% -2,500	800.0000 3,200.00	-21.95% -900	2,000.0000 8,000.00	95.12% 3,900				

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY	: SR 000,405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	F. E. WARD, INC 2710 NE 78TH ST	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101 PO BOX 31449
PROJECT	: STPE-0625(001)	VANCOUVER WA 986650692	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SEATTLE WA 981031450
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
23	FLOW RESTRICTOR/OIL SEPARATOR 18 IN. DIAM. 3.0000 EACH	EACH	1,025.0000 3,075.00	31.71% 975	1,350.0000 4,050.00	900.0000 2,700.00	-12.20% -375	1,500.0000 4,500.00	46.34% 1,425	
24	DUCTILE IRON VERTICAL DROP CONNECTION 12 IN. DIAM. 2.0000 EACH	EACH	1,435.0000 2,870.00	74.22% 2,130	2,500.0000 5,000.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00	53.31% 1,530	2,500.0000 5,000.00	74.22% 2,130	
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 2670.0000 S.F.	S.F.	1.0000 2,670.00	-40.00% -1,068	0.6000 1,602.00	1.0000 2,670.00	0.00% 0	2.0000 5,340.00	100.00% 2,670	
26	IMPORTED PIPE TRENCH BACKFILL 275.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	26.0000 7,150.00	-7.69% -550	24.0000 6,600.00	25.0000 6,875.00	-3.85% -275	25.0000 6,875.00	-3.85% -275	
27	TRENCH DRAIN 145.0000 L.F.	L.F.	51.0000 7,395.00	194.12% 14,355	150.0000 21,750.00	70.0000 10,150.00	37.25% 2,755	45.0000 6,525.00	-11.76% -870	
STRUCTURE										
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 1023.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	25.0000 25,575.00	-28.00% -7,161	18.0000 18,414.00	27.0000 27,621.00	8.00% 2,046	35.0000 35,805.00	40.00% 10,230	
29	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.	EST.	3,075.00	0.00%	3,075.00	3,075.00	0.00%	3,075.00	0.00%	
30	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.	L.S.	5,125.00	387.80% 19,875	25,000.00	12,000.00	134.15% 6,875	1,656.10% 90,000.00	84,875	
31	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 182.0000 LB.	LB.	0.9000 163.80	11.11% 18	1.0000 182.00	0.8000 145.60	-11.11% -18	1.0000 182.00	11.11% 18	
32	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR ADA RAMP 2395.0000 LB.	LB.	0.9000 2,155.50	11.11% 240	1.0000 2,395.00	1.0000 2,395.00	11.11% 240	1.0000 2,395.00	11.11% 240	
33	EPOXY-COATED ST. REIN. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE 247.0000 LB.	LB.	0.9000 222.30	11.11% 25	1.0000 247.00	1.0000 247.00	11.11% 25	1.0000 247.00	11.11% 25	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY	: SR 000,405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	F. E. WARD, INC 2710 NE 78TH ST	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101 PO BOX 31449
PROJECT	: STPE-0625(001)	VANCOUVER WA 986650692	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SEATTLE WA 981031450
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
34	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 66379.0000	LB.	0.6400 42,482.56	0.4500 29,870.55	-29.69% -12,612	0.6000 39,827.40	-6.25% -2,655	0.5000 33,189.50	-21.87% -9,293				
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR ADA RAMP 44718.0000	LB.	0.6400 28,619.52	1.0000 44,718.00	56.25% 16,098	0.7000 31,302.60	9.37% 2,683	0.5000 22,359.00	-21.88% -6,261				
36	ST. REINF. BAR FOR STAIRS ON GRADE 914.0000	LB.	0.6400 584.96	1.0000 914.00	56.25% 329	0.6000 548.40	-6.25% -37	0.5000 457.00	-21.88% -128				
37	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 200.0000	C.Y.	615.0000 123,000.00	400.0000 80,000.00	-34.96% -43,000	550.0000 110,000.00	-10.57% -13,000	625.0000 125,000.00	1.63% 2,000				
38	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR ADA RAMP 304.0000	C.Y.	615.0000 186,960.00	600.0000 182,400.00	-2.44% -4,560	700.0000 212,800.00	13.82% 25,840	675.0000 205,200.00	9.76% 18,240				
39	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STAIRS ON GRADE 19.0000	C.Y.	789.0000 14,991.00	650.0000 12,350.00	-17.62% -2,641	900.0000 17,100.00	14.07% 2,109	400.0000 7,600.00	-49.30% -7,391				
40	SUPERSTRUCTURE NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE L.S.		225,500.00	345,000.00	52.99% 119,500	300,000.00	33.04% 74,500	210,000.00	-6.87% -15,500				
41	TRAFFIC BARRIER 400.0000	L.F.	77.0000 30,800.00	53.0000 21,200.00	-31.17% -9,600	80.0000 32,000.00	3.90% 1,200	40.0000 16,000.00	-48.05% -14,800				
42	TRAFFIC BARRIER WITH FOOTING 915.0000	L.F.	158.0000 144,570.00	165.0000 150,975.00	4.43% 6,405	170.0000 155,550.00	7.59% 10,980	112.0000 102,480.00	-29.11% -42,090				
43	INTERSTATE MEDIAN BARRIER 88.0000	L.F.	226.0000 19,888.00	260.0000 22,880.00	15.04% 2,992	240.0000 21,120.00	6.19% 1,232	250.0000 22,000.00	10.62% 2,112				
44	NOISE BARRIER PANELS AND CLOSURES L.S.		8,200.00	5,000.00	-39.02% -3,200	30,000.00	265.85% 21,800	85,000.00	936.59% 76,800				

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY	: SR 000,405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	F. E. WARD, INC 2710 NE 78TH ST	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101 PO BOX 31449
PROJECT	: STPE-0625(001)	VANCOUVER WA 986650692	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SEATTLE WA 981031450
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
45	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL												
	8324.0000	S.F.	26.0000	24.0000	-7.69%	21.0000	-19.23%	35.0000	34.62%				
			216,424.00	199,776.00	-16,648	174,804.00	-41,620	291,340.00	74,916				
46	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL												
	1720.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	24.0000	9.09%	25.0000	13.64%	18.0000	-18.18%				
			37,840.00	41,280.00	3,440	43,000.00	5,160	30,960.00	-6,880				
47	BRIDGE SCREENING 6' - 0"												
	510.0000	L.F.	62.0000	110.0000	77.42%	215.0000	246.77%	180.0000	190.32%				
			31,620.00	56,100.00	24,480	109,650.00	78,030	91,800.00	60,180				
48	BRIDGE SCREENING 1' - 10"												
	396.0000	L.F.	62.0000	85.0000	37.10%	105.0000	69.35%	55.0000	-11.29%				
			24,552.00	33,660.00	9,108	41,580.00	17,028	21,780.00	-2,772				
49	ADA WALL- MOUNTED HANDRAIL												
	355.0000	L.F.	26.0000	45.0000	73.08%	50.0000	92.31%	55.0000	111.54%				
			9,230.00	15,975.00	6,745	17,750.00	8,520	19,525.00	10,295				
50	ADA RAMP HANDRAIL												
	453.0000	L.F.	77.0000	165.0000	114.29%	115.0000	49.35%	55.0000	-28.57%				
			34,881.00	74,745.00	39,864	52,095.00	17,214	24,915.00	-9,966				
51	ADA RAMP GUARDRAIL												
	213.0000	L.F.	123.0000	175.0000	42.28%	130.0000	5.69%	75.0000	-39.02%				
			26,199.00	37,275.00	11,076	27,690.00	1,491	15,975.00	-10,224				
52	SOLDIER PILE WALL WITH CONCRETE FASCIA												
	504.0000	S.F.	92.0000	115.0000	25.00%	105.0000	14.13%	80.0000	-13.04%				
			46,368.00	57,960.00	11,592	52,920.00	6,552	40,320.00	-6,048				
53	SUSPENDED BRIDGE UTILITY BRACING												
		L.S.			146.31%		146.31%		82.27%				
			10,150.00	25,000.00	14,850	25,000.00	14,850	18,500.00	8,350				
54	COORDINATION WITH PSE UTILITY CONTRACTOR												
		L.S.			-93.50%		-93.50%		-87.00%				
			7,690.00	500.00	-7,190	500.00	-7,190	1,000.00	-6,690				
SURFACING													
55	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE												
	370.0000	TON	18.0000	20.0000	11.11%	17.0000	-5.56%	16.0000	-11.11%				
			6,660.00	7,400.00	740	6,290.00	-370	5,920.00	-740				



PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY	: SR 000,405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	F. E. WARD, INC 2710 NE 78TH ST	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101 PO BOX 31449
PROJECT	: STPE-0625(001)	VANCOUVER WA 986650692	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SEATTLE WA 981031450
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING													
56	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE												
	540.0000	TON	26.0000	20.0000	-23.08%	21.0000	-19.23%	24.0000	-7.69%				
			14,040.00	10,800.00	-3,240	11,340.00	-2,700	12,960.00	-1,080				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
57	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:												
	485.0000	TON	51.0000	65.0000	27.45%	60.0000	17.65%	50.0000	-1.96%				
			24,735.00	31,525.00	6,790	29,100.00	4,365	24,250.00	-485				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
58	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			5,125.00	5,125.00		5,125.00		5,125.00					
59	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	0.2500	ACRE	3,075.0000	2,500.0000	-18.70%	2,750.0000	-10.57%	2,900.0000	-5.69%				
			768.75	625.00	-144	687.50	-81	725.00	-44				
60	SILT FENCE												
	850.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.5000	-10.00%	5.0000	0.00%	5.0000	0.00%				
			4,250.00	3,825.00	-425	4,250.00	0	4,250.00	0				
61	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM												
	120.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00%	12.0000	20.00%	7.0000	-30.00%				
			1,200.00	1,800.00	600	1,440.00	240	840.00	-360				
62	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION INSERT												
	6.0000	EACH	123.0000	75.0000	-39.02%	100.0000	-18.70%	50.0000	-59.35%				
			738.00	450.00	-288	600.00	-138	300.00	-438				
63	BARK MULCH												
	24.0000	C.Y.	36.0000	35.0000	-2.78%	35.0000	-2.78%	35.0000	-2.78%				
			864.00	840.00	-24	840.00	-24	840.00	-24				
64	TOPSOIL TYPE A												
	67.0000	C.Y.	41.0000	45.0000	9.76%	35.0000	-14.63%	45.0000	9.76%				
			2,747.00	3,015.00	268	2,345.00	-402	3,015.00	268				
65	WILDFLOWER SEED MIX INCLUDING PLANT ESTABLISHMENT												
	1475.0000	S.F.	0.2000	0.2500	25.00%	1.0000	400.00%	0.2500	25.00%				
			295.00	368.75	74	1,475.00	1,180	368.75	74				

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 000,405			
TITLE : SR 405	F. E. WARD, INC	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC	MKB CONSTRUCTORS
NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	2710 NE 78TH ST	825 5TH AVE	3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101
00A066		98033-6391	PO BOX 31449
PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)	VANCOUVER WA 986650692	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SEATTLE WA 981031450
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
66	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR (6' - 8' HT.)	EACH	205.0000	135.0000	-34.15%	100.0000	-51.22%	200.0000	-2.44%		
	7.0000		1,435.00	945.00	-490	700.00	-735	1,400.00	-35		
67	PSIPE DAWYCK PURPLE BEECH (2" CAL.)	EACH	308.0000	245.0000	-20.45%	190.0000	-38.31%	387.0000	25.65%		
	9.0000		2,772.00	2,205.00	-567	1,710.00	-1,062	3,483.00	711		
68	PSIPE FESTIVAL SWEET GUM (2" CAL.)	EACH	282.0000	230.0000	-18.44%	180.0000	-36.17%	340.0000	20.57%		
	11.0000		3,102.00	2,530.00	-572	1,980.00	-1,122	3,740.00	638		
69	PSIPE SASKATOON SERVICEBERRY (6' - 8' HT.)	EACH	231.0000	160.0000	-30.74%	170.0000	-26.41%	248.0000	7.36%		
	2.0000		462.00	320.00	-142	340.00	-122	496.00	34		
70	PSIPE GRACILIS HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS (6' - 8' HT.)	EACH	231.0000	165.0000	-28.57%	150.0000	-35.06%	235.0000	1.73%		
	13.0000		3,003.00	2,145.00	-858	1,950.00	-1,053	3,055.00	52		
71	PSIPE GREEN SHOWERS BOSTON IVY (1 GAL.)	EACH	9.0000	15.0000	66.67%	30.0000	233.33%	9.7500	8.33%		
	83.0000		747.00	1,245.00	498	2,490.00	1,743	809.25	62		
72	ROOT BARRIER	L.F.	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00%	9.0000	12.50%	7.5000	-6.25%		
	159.0000		1,272.00	636.00	-636	1,431.00	159	1,192.50	-80		
73	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT (1 YEAR)	L.S.			-2.44%		-2.44%		-31.71%		
			5,125.00	5,000.00	-125	5,000.00	-125	3,500.00	-1,625		
TRAFFIC											
74	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	16.0000	28.0000	75.00%	16.0000	0.00%	15.0000	-6.25%		
	80.0000		1,280.00	2,240.00	960	1,280.00	0	1,200.00	-80		
75	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE E-2	L.F.	15.0000	23.0000	53.33%	16.0000	6.67%	10.0000	-33.33%		
	160.0000		2,400.00	3,680.00	1,280	2,560.00	160	1,600.00	-800		
76	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.Y.	30.0000	35.0000	16.67%	26.0000	-13.33%	21.0000	-30.00%		
	310.0000		9,300.00	10,850.00	1,550	8,060.00	-1,240	6,510.00	-2,790		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

		----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY	: SR 000,405			
TITLE	: SR 405	F. E. WARD, INC	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC	MKB CONSTRUCTORS
	NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	2710 NE 78TH ST	825 5TH AVE	3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101
	00A066		98033-6391	PO BOX 31449
PROJECT	: STPE-0625(001)	VANCOUVER WA 986650692	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SEATTLE WA 981031450
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT								
TRAFFIC												
77	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY											
	130.0000	S.Y.	36.0000	60.0000	66.67%	4,680.00	7,800.00	3,120	4,550.00	-130	3,900.00	-780
78	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER											
	700.0000	L.F.	12.0000	12.5000	4.17%	8,400.00	8,750.00	350	8,400.00	0	8,400.00	0
79	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR											
	2.0000	EACH	5,638.0000	8,000.0000	41.89%	11,276.00	16,000.00	4,724	12,000.00	724	10,000.00	-1,276
80	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR											
	300.0000	HR	41.0000	40.0000	-2.44%	12,300.00	12,000.00	-300	15,000.00	2,700	9,900.00	-2,400
81	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR											
		EST.			0.00%	4,100.00	4,100.00		4,100.00		4,100.00	
82	PAINT LINE											
	6628.0000	L.F.	0.2200	0.3000	36.36%	1,458.16	1,988.40	530	1,657.00	199	1,988.40	530
83	PLASTIC PREFERENTIAL LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1											
	6.0000	EACH	205.0000	185.0000	-9.76%	1,230.00	1,110.00	-120	1,200.00	-30	1,110.00	-120
84	BICYCLE SYMBOL											
	3.0000	EACH	133.0000	120.0000	-9.77%	399.00	360.00	-39	390.00	-9	360.00	-39
85	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1											
	9.2000	HUND	256.0000	250.0000	-2.34%	2,355.20	2,300.00	-55	2,760.00	405	2,300.00	-55
86	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2											
	3.1000	HUND	564.0000	550.0000	-2.48%	1,748.40	1,705.00	-43	1,860.00	112	1,705.00	-43
87	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING											
	15520.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4000	-20.00%	7,760.00	6,208.00	-1,552	7,760.00	0	6,208.00	-1,552

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY : SR 000,405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	F. E. WARD, INC 2710 NE 78TH ST	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101 PO BOX 31449
PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)	VANCOUVER WA 986650692	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SEATTLE WA 981031450
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
88	TRAFFIC PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	820.00	509.76%	5,000.00	4,180	500.00	-39.02%	11,000.00	1,241.46%
89	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	500.0000	HR	5.0000	-20.00%	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	-20.00%	3.0000	-40.00%
			2,500.00		2,000.00	-500	2,000.00	-500	1,500.00	-1,000
90	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	8,200.0000	-53.66%	3,800.0000	-8,800	8,000.0000	-2.44%	7,000.0000	-14.63%
			16,400.00		7,600.00	-8,800	16,000.00	-400	14,000.00	-2,400
91	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	500.0000	HR	6.0000	66.67%	10.0000	4.0000	4.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	66.67%
			3,000.00		5,000.00	2,000	2,000.00	-1,000	5,000.00	2,000
92	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	4.0000	EACH	154.0000	-18.83%	125.0000	-18.83%	135.0000	-12.34%	100.0000	-35.06%
			616.00		500.00	-116	540.00	-76	400.00	-216
93	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.		46.34%				46.34%		-2.44%
			10,250.00		15,000.00	4,750	15,000.00	4,750	10,000.00	-250
94	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	250.0000	HR	41.0000	-12.20%	36.0000	39.0000	39.0000	-4.88%	35.0000	-14.63%
			10,250.00		9,000.00	-1,250	9,750.00	-500	8,750.00	-1,500
95	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	90.0000	DAY	77.0000	-9.09%	70.0000	61.0000	61.0000	-20.78%	50.0000	-35.06%
			6,930.00		6,300.00	-630	5,490.00	-1,440	4,500.00	-2,430
96	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	900.0000	HR	33.0000	6.06%	35.0000	36.0000	36.0000	9.09%	33.0000	0.00%
			29,700.00		31,500.00	1,800	32,400.00	2,700	29,700.00	0
97	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	508.0000	S.F.	15.0000	20.00%	18.0000	12.0000	12.0000	-20.00%	11.0000	-26.67%
			7,620.00		9,144.00	1,524	6,096.00	-1,524	5,588.00	-2,032
98	ELECTRICAL SERVICE	L.S.		-2.44%				-2.44%		-17.07%
			10,250.00		10,000.00	-250	10,000.00	-250	8,500.00	-1,750

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

HWY	: SR 000,405	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 405 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE	F. E. WARD, INC 2710 NE 78TH ST	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101 PO BOX 31449
PROJECT	: STPE-0625(001)	VANCOUVER WA 986650692	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SEATTLE WA 981031450
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
99	LIGHTING SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.	126,765.00	85,000.00	-32.95%	85,000.00	-41,765	80,000.00	-46,765
100	AUTOMATIC SWING GATE COMPLETE	L.S.	41,000.00	45,000.00	9.76%	75,000.00	34,000	70,000.00	29,000
OTHER ITEMS									
101	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	256.0000	200.0000	-21.88%	200.0000	-21.88%	200.0000	-21.88%
	1.0000		256.00	200.00	-56	200.00	-56	200.00	-56
102	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	820.00	2,500.00	204.88%	800.00	-20	500.00	-320
103	ROCK WALL	S.Y.	12,880.00	13,300.00	4.20%	12,600.00	-280	14,000.00	1,120
	140.0000		92.0000	95.0000	3.26%	90.0000	-2.17%	100.0000	8.70%
104	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.	525.00	1,500.00	975	425.00	-100	400.00	-125
	25.0000		21.0000	60.0000	185.71%	17.0000	-19.05%	16.0000	-23.81%
105	BOARD FENCE	L.F.	4,140.00	3,450.00	-690	4,370.00	230	4,312.50	173
	115.0000		36.0000	30.0000	-16.67%	38.0000	5.56%	37.5000	4.17%
106	BOLLARD TYPE - REMOVABLE	EACH	3,280.00	800.00	-2,480	2,800.00	-480	2,600.00	-680
	4.0000		820.0000	200.0000	-75.61%	700.0000	-14.63%	650.0000	-20.73%
107	TRAINING	HR	1,600.00	800.00	-800	1,600.00	0	1,600.00	0
	800.0000		2.0000	1.0000	-50.00%	2.0000	0.00%	2.0000	0.00%
108	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,562.00	2,562.00	0.00%	2,562.00	0.00%	2,562.00	0.00%
109	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	25,625.00	27,000.00	1,375	24,000.00	-1,625	20,000.00	-5,625

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/25/2001

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:47

PS&E JOB NO: 00A066 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006221 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : SL2665  
 HWY : SR 000,405  
 TITLE : SR 405  
 NE 100TH STREET BRIDGE  
 00A066  
 PROJECT : STPE-0625(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 20 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 F. E. WARD, INC MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC MKB CONSTRUCTORS  
 2710 NE 78TH ST 825 5TH AVE 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98101  
 98033-6391  
 VANCOUVER WA 986650692 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 SEATTLE WA 981031450  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
110	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	18,450.00	10,000.00	-45.80%	24,000.00	30.08%	20,000.00	8.40%
111	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
112	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,129,871.23	\$2,391,466.90	12.28%	\$2,458,563.50	15.43%	\$2,477,258.90	16.31%